

## UTILITY PERMIT REQUEST

APPLICANT		DATE
APPLICANT ADDRESS		
CONTACT PERSON	PHONE	
E-MAIL	WORK BEGIN DATE	
TYPE OF UTILITY TO BE CONSTRUCTED		
PROJECT ADDRESS		_ OKEECHOBEE, FL 3497
(Site plan required)		
PROJECT DESCRIPTION		

## PERMIT CONDITIONS

 All materials, installations, and performance of work will be made in accordance with Safety, Height, Depth and location Criteria for Utilities as required by the "Utilities Accommodations Guide" – Florida Department of Transportation. All materials, installations, and performance of work are subject to inspection and approval by the City of Okeechobee Public Works Department.
 Owner of utility agrees to maintain permitted facility, including restoration of the surrounding right-of-way, at its sole expense and, if requested by the City of Okeechobee, to promptly modify, relocate, and/or remove said facility as requested at the utility owner's sole expense. All portions of the public right-of-way disturbed or impaired during the construction, maintenance, relocation, or removal of the permitted facility shall be restored at the owners or utility owner's sole expense and the City of Okeechobee will have no responsibility thereafter.
 Public Safety and Traffic shall be maintained during all periods of construction in accordance with the provisions of Florida Department of Transportation design standards Index 600 and section 6 of the

Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices, current edition.

 When excavation is included in this permit, utility location services, "Call Before you Dig" procedures in accordance with section 563.85 Florida Statutes will be strictly followed. Fines for failure to comply with location requirements will be assessed in accordance to section 556.107 Florida Statures. www.sunshine811.com.
 Public utilities and other such improvements permitted herewith which are not intended for direct use by the general public are considered as remaining in private ownership and accommodated within the public right-of-way or other public areas. The owner of such facilities, or their successors or assignees shall be responsible for maintain such facilities in good and safe repair
 This application shall become a permit with signature of authorization below and shall remain valid for six months from the effective date.
 Issuance of this permit may be subject to other conditions and/or time limitations as determined by the City of Okeechobee Public Works Department.
 Issuance of a permit is not authorization to violate public or private restrictions
 Failure to comply with the conditions of this permit may result in withholding future permits by the applicant or other restrictions as determined by the City of Okeechobee Public Works Department.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE MADE PAPPLICATION FOR THE PERMIT DESCRIBED ABOVE, THAT I HAVE THE PROPER AUTHORIZATION TO APPLY FOR SUCH PERMIT AND THAT I AGREE TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT:

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_\_

TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY OF OKEECHOBEE PUBLIC WORKS:				
PERMIT APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS (if any)				
Signed Authorized Representative, City of Okeechobee	Date			

PERMIT No	EXPIRES	FEE	N/A